
 


-- Options Summary --

     Output file:  CHEKPY.TXT
     Print options page? (Y,N)  Y
     Sort options: N
     Check statuses to select.:  *
     Check types to select.:  *
    Date Selection   From:  10/01/2018
     To:  10/31/2018
     Summary or Detail report? (S,D)  D
     Single or Double space summary report? (S,D)  D

BAT_CHEKPY executed by GALION_SJL on node NCOCC0:: at  5-NOV-2018 10:20:13.83



 

Date: 11/05/2018                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    1
Time: 10:20 am                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2018 AND 10/31/2018
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Check: 072632 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: A-1 PRINTING INC.              Vendor#: 002669 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 OPEN (BLANKET) PO FOR ATH         1900350 0001 0175052         09/05/18 05 300 4590 510 900S 000000 002 00 000       1,060.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,060.00

Check: 072699 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: A-1 PRINTING INC.              Vendor#: 002669 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 INSERTS FOR HOMECOMINGFOO         1900580 0001 0175755         10/12/18 05 300 4590 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         252.10
                                                                                                        Check total:        $252.10

Check: 072551 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: AGIREPAIR                      Vendor#: 009682 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               ASSETGENIE, INC.
 0001 BLANKET PO FOR INFO TECHS         1900233 0002 1327900         09/28/18 05 001 2930 519 0000 000000 099 16 000         415.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $415.00

Check: 072700 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: AHA PROCESS, INC.              Vendor#: 007029 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Intermediate School               1900309 0003 EmotionalPovert 10/12/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035         199.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $199.00

Check: 913278 Type: M Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 Avery Name Badge Inserts,         1900454 0001 Amazon 9/14     10/05/18 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 008 00 000          27.96
 0002 REGISTRATION - Stasha Luc         1900487 0001 OASBO AP/Payrol 10/05/18 05 001 2550 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         250.00
 0003 REGISTRATION - Danya Wils         1900487 0002 OASBO AP/Payrol 10/05/18 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         250.00
 0004 Treasurer 102 registratio         1900498 0001 NewTreasSurv102 10/05/18 05 001 2550 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         250.00
 0005 Treasurer 102 registratio         1900498 0002 NewTreasSurv102 10/05/18 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         250.00
 0006 Sams Club Annual Membersh         1900523 0001 Sam’sMembership 10/05/18 05 001 2510 490 0000 000000 000 00 000         100.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,127.96

Check: 913279 Type: M Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: AMERICAN EXPRESS               Vendor#: 900009 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CPC
 0001 DISTRICT - Maint Supplies         1900014 0001 Lowe’s 9/27/18  09/27/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015         125.08
 0002 HS - Repair                       1900014 0012 MeLink Corp     08/29/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 015         815.88
 0003 STADIUM - Maint Supplies          1900014 0008 Quinns          09/14/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 010 00 015           6.42
 0004 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 Sam’s 9/7/18    09/07/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         278.91
 0005 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 AdvAutoPart9/19 09/19/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009          20.00
 0006 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 AdvAutoParts9/4 09/04/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009         151.46
 0007 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 AdvAutoParts9/5 09/05/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009          10.32
 0008 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 Continental     08/30/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         987.36
 0009 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 O’Reilly 9/19   09/19/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009           6.99
 0010 BUS - OTHER SUPPLIES              1900015 0003 ParkSuppliesWil 09/19/18 05 001 2810 519 0000 000000 000 00 009          94.68
 0011 Open PO for LighthouseCom         1900132 0001 Drug Mart 9/17  09/17/18 05 200 4610 891 907M 000000 003 00 000         128.44
 0012 FAX LINES - ALL SCHOOLS           1900134 0001 1116532         08/31/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099         296.65
 0013 LUNCH FOOD - HS                   1900153 0001 Walmart 9/02    09/02/18 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 002 00 000           3.48
 0014 Open PO for the 2018-2019         1900250 0001 Amazon 9/6 1    09/06/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          32.56
 0015 Open PO for the 2018-2019         1900250 0001 Amazon 9/6 2    09/06/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000         159.99
 0016 Open PO for the 2018-2019         1900250 0001 Menards 9/21    09/21/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          85.04
 0017 Open PO for the 2018-2019         1900250 0001 RoboSource      09/04/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000           7.74
 0018 Materials needed for Scho         1900263 0001 0092518         09/25/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          27.89
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 0019 Materials needed for Scho         1900263 0001 DiscDrugMart    09/25/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.84
 0020 Materials needed for Scho         1900263 0001 DollarTree9/17  09/17/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          37.54
 0021 Materials needed for Scho         1900263 0001 DollarTree9/25  09/25/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000         151.22
 0022 Materials needed for Scho         1900263 0001 SmithTrueValue  09/18/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          41.67
 0023 BLANKET / OPEN MIDDLE SCH         1900272 0001 Dunkin          09/19/18 05 018 4630 891 900M 000000 003 00 000          35.96
 0024 High School                       1900309 0001 OIAAA           09/06/18 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035         416.00
 0025 Bulletin Board                    1900311 0001 Amazon 8/28     08/28/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          43.66
 0026 1 NIGHT 9-26 (4 ROOMS) FO         1900374 0001 4535ABG366      09/26/18 05 300 4524 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          68.24
 0027 1 NIGHT 9-26 (4 ROOMS) FO         1900374 0001 4535ABG368      09/26/18 05 300 4524 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          68.24
 0028 1 NIGHT 9-26 (4 ROOMS) FO         1900374 0001 4535ABG370      09/26/18 05 300 4524 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          68.24
 0029 1 NIGHT 9-26 (4 ROOMS) FO         1900374 0001 4535ABG372      09/26/18 05 300 4524 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          68.24
 0030 Blanket/Mat for iRest Str         1900390 0002 AMAZON 9/10 1   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000         433.50
 0031 Shipping                          1900390 0003 AMAZON 9/10 1   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          32.22
 0032 Jr. Sized Support Bolster         1900390 0001 AMAZON 9/10 2   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000         195.93
 0033 Shipping                          1900390 0003 AMAZON 9/10 2   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          19.99
 0034 Jr. Sized Support Bolster         1900390 0001 AMAZON 9/10 3   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000          80.97
 0035 Shipping                          1900390 0003 AMAZON 9/10 3   09/10/18 05 001 1120 519 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.15
 0036 Optimum Sensory Chew Neck         1900394 0001 Amazon 9/13     09/13/18 05 001 1110 519 0000 000000 006 00 038          29.90
 0037 1 musical, & 1 play forpe         1900397 0001 2156580         09/21/18 05 200 4112 891 903S 000000 002 00 000          20.10
 0038 WINSCO RP-601 BELT, RUBBE         1900416 0001 0073283         09/13/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000          39.25
 0039 Open PO                           1900426 0001 Walmart 9/15    09/15/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         135.41
 0040 Open PO                           1900426 0001 Walmart 9/16    09/16/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000          45.41
 0041 Building Happiness, Resil         1900437 0002 Amazon 9/14 1   09/14/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          39.95
 0042 Personal Well Being Lesso         1900437 0001 Amazon 9/14 2   09/14/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          32.64
 0043 Construction paper                1900441 0001 Amazon 9/16     09/16/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          25.78
 0044 Washable markers                  1900441 0002 Amazon 9/16     09/16/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          28.30
 0045 fine line markers                 1900441 0003 Amazon 9/16     09/16/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          23.12
 0046 paper for signs                   1900441 0004 Amazon 9/16     09/16/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          27.18
 0047 magnetic tape strips              1900441 0005 Amazon 9/16     09/16/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 180000 003 16 000          21.90
 0048 Elementary Night items to         1900453 0001 Walmart 9/12    09/12/18 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000          35.80
 0049 40 KG KETTLEBALL GARAGE F         1900470 0002 Amazon 9/27 -2  09/27/18 05 300 4527 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          99.99
 0050 SOEENAPER RESISTANCE RUNN         1900470 0005 Amazon 9/27 -3  09/27/18 05 300 4527 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          68.67
 0051 JUMP TRAINER PER 4M               1900470 0006 Amazon 9/27 -3  09/27/18 05 300 4547 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         159.96
 0052 TITAN FITNESS SAFETY SQUA         1900470 0004 Amazon 9/27 -4  09/27/18 05 300 4547 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         159.00
 0053 32 KG LIFELINE PREMIUMKET         1900470 0001 Amazon 9/27 -6  09/27/18 05 300 4527 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         109.99
 0054 28 KG KETTLEBALL LIFELINE         1900470 0003 Amazon 9/27 -7  09/27/18 05 300 4527 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          99.99
 0055 3" MATMAT WRESTLING MATTA         1900497 0006 Amazon 9/27 -1  09/27/18 05 300 4528 510 900S 000000 002 00 000         169.00
 0056 FREIGHT                           1900497 0007 Amazon 9/27 -1  09/27/18 05 300 4528 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          26.40
 0057 PLATE INSERT LANDMINE             1900497 0002 Amazon 9/27 -5  09/27/18 05 300 4528 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          76.35
 0058 INDUSTRIAL TECH SUPPLIES          1900505 0001 HomeDepot 9/26  09/26/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 100000 002 00 000          47.45
                                                                                                        Check total:      $6,538.04

Check: 072701 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: AMY CLINE                      Vendor#: 009251 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0001 NCSC Update     10/12/18 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035          14.17
                                                                                                        Check total:         $14.17

Check: 072716 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: AMY CLINE                      Vendor#: 009251 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 HS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0001 ACT Readiness   10/17/18 05 001 1130 439 0000 000000 002 00 035          56.68
                                                                                                        Check total:         $56.68
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Check: 072629 Type: W Date: 10/10/18 Vendor: ANDERSON’S                     Vendor#: 002029 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Tiara, SABA 1 3/4" (SEWF8         1900485 0001 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000         118.93
 0002 Tiara Sharona 2 1/4"              1900485 0002 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000          22.99
 0003 Set, HC Queen Satin Sash/         1900485 0003 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000          15.99
 0004 KIT COLOR CHANGE (KITCHG)         1900485 0004 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000           0.00
 0005 Satin Sash, HC Royalty Bl         1900485 0005 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000          76.93
 0006 Shipping                          1900485 0006 7570137         09/27/18 05 200 4610 891 913S 000000 002 00 000          42.99
                                                                                                        Check total:        $277.83

Check: 072660 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: ANDY REHM                      Vendor#: 001024 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 EMT/POLICE COVERAGE               1900067 0003 FootBall 10/12  10/12/18 05 300 4590 410 900S 000000 002 00 000          88.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $88.00

Check: 072654 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: ANTHONY MATHENY                Vendor#: 001202 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Patrol Officer                    1900571 0001 Cross Country   09/17/18 05 300 4590 410 900S 000000 002 00 000         533.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $533.00

Check: 072585 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: APPLE HILL ORCHARDS            Vendor#: 008871 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 OPEN PO FOR APPLES - MS           1900037 0002 0001204         09/10/18 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 003 00 000         108.00
 0002 OPEN PO FOR APPLES - PS           1900037 0004 0001204         09/10/18 05 006 3120 560 0000 000000 006 00 000          72.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $180.00

Check: 072756 Type: W Date: 10/29/18 Vendor: ASHLAND UNIVERSITY             Vendor#: 002110 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING
 0001 REGISTRATION FOR WRESTLIN         1900623 0001 StrnCond Clinic 10/25/18 05 300 4528 439 900S 000000 002 00 000          75.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $75.00

Check: 913267 Type: M Date: 10/22/18 Vendor: BALBOA CAPITAL CORPORATION     Vendor#: 900027 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 MONTHLY PAYMENTS                  1900016 0001 2884772         10/22/18 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000         527.27
                                                                                                        Check total:        $527.27

Check: 072741 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: BETH RUTLEDGE                  Vendor#: 009891 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Mileage expense                   1900609 0001 MileageSept2018 10/11/18 05 001 2411 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          48.18
                                                                                                        Check total:         $48.18

Check: 072594 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: BLICK ART MATERIALS            Vendor#: 000406 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 ITEM #01654-4046                  1900388 0001 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0002 ITEM #01654-1016                  1900388 0002 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          30.58
 0003 ITEM #01654-2566                  1900388 0003 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0004 ITEM #01654-4966                  1900388 0004 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0005 ITEM #01654-5286                  1900388 0005 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          38.79
 0006 ITEM #01654-5176                  1900388 0006 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          24.19
 0007 ITEM #01654-3336                  1900388 0007 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          38.79



 

Date: 11/05/2018                                    GALION CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                          Page:    4
Time: 10:20 am                                        SORT BY VENDOR NAME                                                (CHEKPY)
                                            CHECK DATES BETWEEN 10/01/2018 AND 10/31/2018
                                                        ALL CHECKS SELECTED

                                TRAN    P.O.    IT   INVOICE         TRAN          ACCOUNT CODE DISTRIBUTION
 SEQ    DESCRIPTION             NUMBER  NUMBER  NO   NUMBER          DATE     TI FND FUNC OBJ SCC  SUBJ   OU  IL JOB     ITEM AMOUNT
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 0008 ITEM #01654-8056                  1900388 0008 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0009 ITEM #01654-8046                  1900388 0009 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0010 ITEM #01654-7256                  1900388 0010 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0011 ITEM #01654-5066                  1900388 0011 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          15.29
 0012 ITEM #01654-3076                  1900388 0012 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          29.83
 0013 IEM #06278-1002                   1900388 0013 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          83.92
 0014 ITEM #23629-1008                  1900388 0014 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000           7.40
 0015 ITEM #23884-1104                  1900388 0015 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000           9.08
 0016 ITEM #23936-1001                  1900388 0016 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          16.28
 0017 IEM #13410-1008                   1900388 0017 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         193.00
 0018 ITEM #10067-1021                  1900388 0018 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          74.16
 0019 ITEM #40105-1004                  1900388 0019 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         107.10
 0020 ITEM #00618-1015                  1900388 0020 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          18.28
 0021 ITEM #00618-1006                  1900388 0021 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.20
 0022 ITEM #23065-1134                  1900388 0022 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          53.85
 0023 ITEM #21315-2003                  1900388 0023 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         118.50
 0024 ITEM #21316-2001                  1900388 0024 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          93.60
 0025 ITEM #22148-1096                  1900388 0025 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         199.16
 0026 ITEM #13506-2005                  1900388 0026 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          32.40
 0027 ITEM #14913-0020                  1900388 0027 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          56.30
 0028 ITEM #14913-0000                  1900388 0028 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         101.80
 0029 ITEM #20418-2061                  1900388 0029 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          38.80
 0030 ITEM #20418-2021                  1900388 0030 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          38.80
 0031 ITEM #22989-1002                  1900388 0031 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          68.70
 0032 ITEM #05981-1009                  1900388 0032 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         269.25
 0033 ITEM #57219-1025                  1900388 0033 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000           7.16
 0034 ITEM #57219-1000                  1900388 0034 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          35.67
 0035 ITEM #07135-1836                  1900388 0035 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         290.70
 0036 ITEM #13007-2116                  1900388 0036 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          77.50
 0037 ITEM #13007-2113                  1900388 0037 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          45.30
 0038 ITEM #10710-2401                  1900388 0039 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          55.80
 0039 ITEM #00001-1023                  1900388 0040 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          11.10
 0040 ITEM #00001-1029                  1900388 0042 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          72.36
 0041 ITEM #07333-1060                  1900388 0043 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         107.16
 0042 ITEM #02121-1015                  1900388 0044 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          40.35
 0043 ITEM #02121-7105                  1900388 0045 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          24.21
 0044 ITEM #02121-2565                  1900388 0046 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          24.21
 0045 ITEM #02121-4255                  1900388 0047 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          24.21
 0046 ITEM #02121-3545                  1900388 0048 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          24.21
 0047 ITEM #02121-3065                  1900388 0050 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          29.07
 0048 ITEM #02033-1009                  1900388 0051 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         113.96
 0049 ITEM #12545-1025                  1900388 0052 0234153         09/25/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          53.85
 0050 ITEM #10446-1010                  1900388 0053 0252366         09/28/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          81.56
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,030.17

Check: 072661 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: BLICK ART MATERIALS            Vendor#: 000406 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 ITEM #00001-1019                  1900388 0041 0294034         10/05/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         198.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $198.50

Check: 072702 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: BRIAN VREDENBURGH              Vendor#: 002605 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
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 0001 MS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0002 Gifted Conf     10/15/18 05 001 1120 439 0000 000000 003 00 035         203.49
                                                                                                        Check total:        $203.49

Check: 072703 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: BRICKER & ECKLER               Vendor#: 007134 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Services related to finan         1900372 0001 0728558         10/15/18 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020         987.98
                                                                                                        Check total:        $987.98

Check: 072618 Type: W Date: 10/10/18 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 VOLLEYBALL SCOREBOOK              1900344 0001 903133362       09/24/18 05 300 4535 510 900S 000000 002 00 000          30.00
 0002 LARGE VOLLEYBALL SCOREBOO         1900344 0002 903133362       09/24/18 05 300 4535 510 900S 000000 002 00 000           8.50
 0003 FREIGHT                           1900344 0003 903133362       09/24/18 05 300 4535 510 900S 000000 002 00 000           8.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $46.50

Check: 072633 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 NAVY/WHT-SPRINTER SINGLET         1900310 0001 903100654       09/20/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         440.00
 0002 NAVY/WHT-LEAD SHORT               1900310 0002 903100654       09/20/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         330.00
 0003 TRNV/WHT-LADIES SPRINT SI         1900310 0003 903100654       09/20/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         370.00
 0004 TRNV/WHT-LADIES LEAD SHOR         1900310 0004 903100654       09/20/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000         330.00
 0005 SHIPPING                          1900310 0005 903100654       09/20/18 05 300 4550 410 900M 000000 003 00 000          73.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,543.50

Check: 072717 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: BSN SPORTS, LLC                Vendor#: 001920 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Rawlings CNTR285 -6 OHSAA         1900293 0001 903264349       10/05/18 05 300 4512 510 900M 000000 003 00 000         336.00
 0002 shipping                          1900293 0002 903264349       10/05/18 05 300 4512 510 900M 000000 003 00 000          16.80
                                                                                                        Check total:        $352.80

Check: 072552 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: BUCKEYE BLEACHER REPAIR, INC.  Vendor#: 001187 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HS Bleacher Repair                1900349 0001 0001247         09/20/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000       2,200.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,200.00

Check: 072595 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: BURLESON LAW OFFICES LLC       Vendor#: 009795 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               LISA BURLESON
 0001 HOURLY LEGAL SERVICE FEE$         1900145 0001 SEPTEMBER 2018  09/30/18 05 001 2310 418 0000 000000 000 00 020         562.50
                                                                                                        Check total:        $562.50

Check: 072553 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: BUSINESS ESSENTIALS            Vendor#: 001185 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Order per attached Approv         1900329 0001 0075167         08/24/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000       1,196.73
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,196.73

Check: 072634 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: CAIN GRAPHICS                  Vendor#: 009388 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Shirts - students paid fo         1900555 0001 0010135         09/21/18 05 200 4670 891 948S 000000 002 00 000         195.90
 0002 Shirts - students paid fo         1900555 0002 0010135         09/21/18 05 200 4670 891 949S 000000 002 00 000         397.25
                                                                                                        Check total:        $593.15
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Check: 072742 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: CAMPO, LUPE                    Vendor#: 007950 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Mileage                           1900610 0001 Mileage AugSept 10/02/18 05 001 2411 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          94.83
                                                                                                        Check total:         $94.83

Check: 072619 Type: W Date: 10/10/18 Vendor: CARDINAL BUS SALES & SERVICE   Vendor#: 006672 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 WOO1041434:01   09/21/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         126.65
 0002 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001260491:01   09/12/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         241.86
 0003 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001260625:01   09/12/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009         556.62
 0004 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001260878:01   09/18/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          49.00
 0005 BUS - PARTS & SUPPLIES            1900015 0001 X001260980:01   09/19/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          12.71
 0006 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 X001261274:01   09/25/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009         707.93
 0007 BUS - OUTSIDE REPAIRS             1900015 0002 X001261274:02   09/26/18 05 001 2840 423 0000 000000 000 00 009           7.52
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,702.29

Check: 072635 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: CDWG                           Vendor#: 006137 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Liebert Power AssurancePa         1900458 0002 PJB6667         09/24/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 001 00 015       1,126.15
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,126.15

Check: 072554 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 0153924         09/18/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,769.12
 0002 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 0154867         09/26/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       2,000.22
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,769.34

Check: 072662 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00154903        10/02/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       2,263.00
 0002 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00155059        10/09/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,724.44
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,987.44

Check: 072704 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO FARMERS CO-OP     Vendor#: 006949 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 FUEL FOR DIESEL TANK              1900001 0001 00155085        10/15/18 05 001 2840 582 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,796.64
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,796.64

Check: 072555 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: CENTRAL OHIO SECURITY          Vendor#: 000506 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 MS - Repair                       1900014 0013 0108661         08/21/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 015          24.00
 0002 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0108683         08/30/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010           9.00
 0003 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0108684         08/30/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010          38.50
                                                                                                        Check total:         $71.50

Check: 072663 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: CENTURY LINK                   Vendor#: 007961 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               BUSINESS SERVICES
 0001 TELEPHONE - LONG DISTANCE         1900073 0001 1451803541      09/30/18 05 001 2421 441 0000 000000 000 00 099           0.34
                                                                                                        Check total:          $0.34
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Check: 072596 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CHARLENE PARKINSON             Vendor#: 009252 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 BLANKET PO - TREASURERTRA         1900021 0001 Aug/Sept Mileag 10/01/18 05 001 2510 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         220.18
                                                                                                        Check total:        $220.18

Check: 072586 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CHARLES MILLER                 Vendor#: 007872 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 IS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0003 IEP TRAINING    09/25/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          27.44
                                                                                                        Check total:         $27.44

Check: 072597 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CHARLES MILLER                 Vendor#: 007872 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 IS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0003 CrisisP&I Train 09/14/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          42.51
                                                                                                        Check total:         $42.51

Check: 072664 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: CHARLES WILSON                 Vendor#: 006756 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Lighthouse Expenditures s         1900536 0001 Lowe’s 9/27/18  09/27/18 05 200 4680 891 908M 000000 003 00 000          28.83
                                                                                                        Check total:         $28.83

Check: 072598 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CHELSEY MCCHESNEY              Vendor#: 001096 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 IS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0003 SST7 Dr. Novac  09/26/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          24.43
                                                                                                        Check total:         $24.43

Check: 072695 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: CHELSEY MCCHESNEY              Vendor#: 001096 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 IS TRAVEL/MEETING EXPENSE         1900057 0003 IEP Train 9/25  10/12/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          27.18
                                                                                                        Check total:         $27.18

Check: 072587 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4009651013      09/11/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          57.75
                                                                                                        Check total:         $57.75

Check: 072599 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: CINTAS CORPORATION #003        Vendor#: 000220 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               LOCATION 304
 0001 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4009383571      09/05/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          55.60
 0002 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4009890127      09/18/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          57.75
 0003 2018/19 BUS MECHANIC UNIF         1900070 0001 4010112584      09/25/18 05 001 2840 581 0000 000000 000 00 009          58.18
                                                                                                        Check total:        $171.53

Check: 072665 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: CITY OF GALION                 Vendor#: 000077 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               UTILITIES BILLING OFFICE
 0001 ELECTRICITY - Central Off         1900004 0007 A08-00800-01OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 001         392.98
 0002 WATER - Central Office            1900004 0015 A08-00800-01OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 001         953.14
 0003 ELECTRICITY - HIGH SCHOOL         1900004 0001 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 002 00 000      12,672.11
 0004 ELECTRICITY - MIDDLE SCHO         1900004 0002 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 003 00 000      12,672.12
 0005 ELECTRICITY - INTERMEDIAT         1900004 0003 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 008 00 000      12,672.12
 0006 ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY SCH         1900004 0004 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 006 00 000      12,672.12
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 0007 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.50
 0008 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000           1.50
 0009 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.50
 0010 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000           1.50
 0011 WATER - HIGH SCHOOL               1900004 0008 A08-02210-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 002 00 000         476.83
 0012 WATER - MIDDLE SCHOOL             1900004 0009 A08-02220-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 003 00 000       1,595.59
 0013 WATER - PRIMARY SCHOOL            1900004 0011 A08-02230-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 006 00 000       1,475.71
 0014 WATER - INTERMEDIATE SCHO         1900004 0010 A08-02240-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 008 00 000       1,275.91
 0015 ELECTRICITY - Stadium             1900004 0006 A10-01450-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 011         458.24
 0016 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01450-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         184.21
 0017 WATER - Stadium / Sprinkl         1900004 0013 A10-01452-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 011         318.97
 0018 WATER - Fieldhouse                1900004 0014 A10-01460-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 010         660.52
 0019 ELECTRICITY - Bus Garage          1900004 0005 A12-00200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 451 0000 000000 000 00 009         220.30
 0020 WATER - Bus Garage                1900004 0012 A12-00200-00OCT 10/02/18 05 001 2720 452 0000 000000 000 00 009         201.10
                                                                                                        Check total:     $58,907.97

Check: 072705 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO,INC       Vendor#: 000078 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 GAS SERVICES-BUS GRG              1900003 0001 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 009         116.20
 0002 GAS SERVICES-ADMN CTR             1900003 0002 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 001          28.06
 0003 GAS SERVICES-M.S.                 1900003 0003 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 003 00 000         192.95
 0004 GAS SERVICES-ELEM                 1900003 0004 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 008 00 000         159.61
 0005 GAS SERVICES-FIELD HS             1900003 0005 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010          28.67
 0006 GAS SERVICES-STADIUM              1900003 0006 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 000 00 010         144.41
 0007 GAS SERVICES-H.S.                 1900003 0007 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/10/18 05 001 2720 453 0000 000000 002 00 000         451.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,121.40

Check: 072666 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: COLUMBUS CLAY COMPANY          Vendor#: 002076 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 LM-13 AMACO TERRA COTTA -         1900387 0001 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         162.50
 0002 UG-58 HARVEST GOLD - 1PIN         1900387 0002 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          84.25
 0003 UG-32 COCOA - 1 PINT              1900387 0003 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         117.95
 0004 US-67 IVORY - 1 PINT              1900387 0004 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          67.40
 0005 SC-16 COTTON TAIL - 1 PIN         1900387 0005 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          53.85
 0006 SC-24 DANDELION - 1 PINT          1900387 0006 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          71.80
 0007 SC-01 PINK A BOO - 1 PINT         1900387 0007 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          71.80
 0008 SC-48 CAMEL BACK - 1 PINT         1900387 0008 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          71.80
 0009 SC-50 ORANGE YA HAPPY 1 P         1900387 0009 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          71.80
 0010 CC-108 CHINA SEA - 1 PINT         1900387 0010 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         102.00
 0011 CC-101 TRANSPARENT CRACKL         1900387 0011 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         102.00
 0012 PC-12 AMACO BLUE MIDNIGHT         1900387 0012 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         124.00
 0013 PC-21 AMACO ARTIC BLUE            1900387 0013 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.00
 0014 PC-29 DEEP OLIVE SPECKLE          1900387 0014 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.00
 0015 PC-27 TOURMALINE - 1 GALL         1900387 0015 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         124.00
 0016 PC-48 ART DECO GREEN - 1G         1900387 0016 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          84.00
 0017 PC-57 SMOKEY MERLOT 1 GAL         1900387 0017 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          84.00
 0018 PC-2 AMACO SATURATION GOL         1900387 0018 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         124.00
 0019 PC-53 ANCIENT JASPER - 1G         1900387 0019 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.00
 0020 PC-20 AMACO BLUE RUTILE -         1900387 0020 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.00
 0021 PC-42 SEAWEED - 1 GALLON          1900387 0021 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 130000 002 00 000          62.00
 0022 PC-36 IRON STONE - 1 GALL         1900387 0022 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          62.00
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 0023 STILTS #6                         1900387 0023 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          13.75
 0024 STILTS #2                         1900387 0024 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000           6.65
 0025 STILTS #10                        1900387 0025 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          22.00
 0026 MED ELEPHANT EAR SPONGE           1900387 0026 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          99.00
 0027 LARGE SYNTHETIC OVAL SPON         1900387 0027 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          66.00
 0028 HALF-KILN SHELVES - 21            1900387 0028 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         116.00
 0029 KILN POST - 2                     1900387 0029 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          11.10
 0030 KILN POST - 3                     1900387 0030 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          12.60
 0031 KILN POST 4                       1900387 0031 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          13.20
 0032 KILN POST 6                       1900387 0032 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000          13.80
 0033 AMACO #5 BANDING WHEEL            1900387 0033 0037537         10/10/18 05 001 1130 511 0000 020000 002 00 000         244.80
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,508.05

Check: 072556 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: COMP-U-CHEM, INC.              Vendor#: 008429 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 PS - Repair                       1900014 0015 0032205         09/18/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 015         211.99
 0002 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0001 0032168         09/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         112.08
 0003 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0002 0032168         09/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         112.08
 0004 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0003 0032168         09/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 000         112.08
 0005 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0004 0032168         09/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 008 00 000         112.08
                                                                                                        Check total:        $660.31

Check: 072667 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: COMP-U-CHEM, INC.              Vendor#: 008429 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0001 0032220         10/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 000         112.08
 0002 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0002 0032220         10/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 000         112.08
 0003 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0003 0032220         10/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 000         112.08
 0004 HEATING & COOLING CHEMICA         1900075 0004 0032220         10/01/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 008 00 000         112.08
                                                                                                        Check total:        $448.32

Check: 072755 Type: W Date: 10/30/18 Vendor: Consumers Life Insurance Co.   Vendor#: 008017 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0001 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 006 00 000         116.75
 0002 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0002 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1110 242 0000 000000 008 00 000         125.21
 0003 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0003 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1120 242 0000 000000 003 00 000         105.57
 0004 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0004 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1130 242 0000 000000 002 00 000         109.22
 0005 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0005 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1231 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          78.75
 0006 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0006 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1241 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          63.00
 0007 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0007 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 1280 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          52.50
 0008 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0008 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2120 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          39.38
 0009 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0009 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2173 242 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.50
 0010 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0010 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2211 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.55
 0011 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0011 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           5.25
 0012 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0012 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0013 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0013 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0014 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0014 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2222 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          15.75
 0015 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0015 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2411 242 0000 000000 001 00 000          36.25
 0016 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0016 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2411 252 0000 000000 001 00 000           7.87
 0017 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0017 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2413 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0018 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0018 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2416 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0019 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0019 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 002 00 000          10.50
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 0020 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0020 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 003 00 000          10.20
 0021 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0021 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0022 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0022 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 242 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0023 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0023 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0024 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0024 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 003 00 000           2.63
 0025 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0025 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 006 00 000           5.25
 0026 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0026 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2421 252 0000 000000 008 00 000           5.25
 0027 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0027 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2510 252 0000 000000 001 00 000          15.75
 0028 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0028 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2700 252 0000 000000 015 00 000          63.00
 0029 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0029 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2810 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           7.87
 0030 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0030 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2821 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          10.50
 0031 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0031 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2829 252 0000 000000 000 00 000          52.50
 0032 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0032 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 2840 252 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0033 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0033 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 001 4590 242 0000 000000 000 00 000           5.25
 0034 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0034 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 006 3110 252 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.25
 0035 LIFE INSURANCE                    1900630 0035 LifeInsOct2018  10/30/18 05 006 3120 252 0000 000000 002 00 000          52.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,060.00

Check: 072668 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: COREY GRANT                    Vendor#: 009494 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 EMT/POLICE COVERAGE               1900067 0003 Football 10/12  10/02/18 05 300 4590 410 900S 000000 002 00 000          88.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $88.00

Check: 072718 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: COREY GRANT                    Vendor#: 009494 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 EMT/POLICE COVERAGE               1900067 0003 FOOTBALL 10/19  10/19/18 05 300 4590 410 900S 000000 002 00 000          88.00
                                                                                                        Check total:         $88.00

Check: 072719 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: CRAWFORD COUNTY FAMILY AND     Vendor#: 005568 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               CHILDREN FIRST COUNCIL
 0001 Annual Membership Contrib         1900587 0001 Membership      10/18/18 05 001 2122 410 0000 000000 000 00 000         650.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $650.00

Check: 072669 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: CRAWFORD COUNTY SHERIFF’S      Vendor#: 007511 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                                 OFFICE
 0001 2018/19 FINGERPRINTING-RE         1900065 0001 SEPTEMBER 2018  10/09/18 05 001 2310 419 0000 000000 000 00 020         316.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $316.00

Check: 072581 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: CRESTLINE EXEMPTED VILLAGE     Vendor#: 004013 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               SCHOOL DISTRICT
 0001 CRESTLINE INVITE                  1900278 0005 VarsCrossCountr 10/02/18 05 300 4523 840 900S 000000 002 00 000         150.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $150.00

Check: 072557 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY              Vendor#: 005221 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 T3-5027         09/12/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015         162.17
 0002 IS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0005 T3-5029         09/12/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015         162.17
                                                                                                        Check total:        $324.34

Check: 072743 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: CUMMINS BRIDGEWAY              Vendor#: 005221 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
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 0001 High School                       1900548 0001 T3-5133         09/13/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 015         847.69
 0002 Middle School                     1900548 0002 T3-5133         09/13/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 003 00 015         998.50
 0003 Intermediate School               1900548 0003 T3-5133         09/13/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 008 00 015         847.69
 0004 Primary School                    1900548 0004 T3-5133         09/13/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 006 00 015         998.50
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,692.38

Check: 072744 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: DANYA WILSON                   Vendor#: 009208 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Mileage                           1900607 0001 Mileage Oct2018 10/03/18 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030          62.13
 0002 Mileage                           1900607 0002 Mileage Oct2018 10/03/18 05 001 2540 439 0000 000000 000 00 030         103.01
                                                                                                        Check total:        $165.14

Check: 072670 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATION   Vendor#: 002942 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               DRC/CTB
 0001 Gifted Testing and Report         1900475 0001 0119928         09/27/18 05 001 2120 511 0000 000000 000 00 034       1,755.00
 0002 Gifted Testing and Report         1900475 0002 0119928         09/27/18 05 001 2120 511 0000 000000 000 00 034         640.00
 0003 Gifted Testing and Report         1900475 0003 0119928         09/27/18 05 001 2120 511 0000 000000 000 00 034          54.05
 0004 Estimated shipping on ent         1900475 0004 0119928         09/27/18 05 001 2120 511 0000 000000 000 00 034         125.94
                                                                                                        Check total:      $2,574.99

Check: 072655 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: DAVID O. FLANAGAN              Vendor#: 001203 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Patrol Officer                    1900572 0001 CrossCountry    09/17/18 05 300 4590 410 900S 000000 002 00 000         533.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $533.00

Check: 072558 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: DE LAGE LANDEN                 Vendor#: 007589 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               REF NO. 000000000483861
 0001 2 NEW SCHOOL BUSSES FROMC         1900168 0001 60452194        10/12/18 05 001 2850 426 0000 000000 000 00 000      44,825.23
                                                                                                        Check total:     $44,825.23

Check: 072671 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: DEBRA B ROMAS, M.A.            Vendor#: 009916 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               & ASSOCIATES, INC.
 0001 Speech Therapy - Purchase         1900051 0001 SEPt 2018       09/30/18 05 001 2150 411 0000 000000 000 00 018         124.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $124.00

Check: 072636 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: DELL MARKETING L.P.            Vendor#: 006249 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               C/O DELL USA L.P.
 0001 Dell Latitude 3490 XCTO           1900459 0001 10269298832__   09/27/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 000000 003 00 201       1,248.99
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,248.99

Check: 072559 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: DIDAX                          Vendor#: 006473 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Item No. 211214EM - Magne         1900313 0001 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          38.85
 0002 Item No. 600411EM - Eurek         1900313 0002 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          60.00
 0003 Item No. 600413EM - Eurek         1900313 0004 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          12.50
 0004 Item No. 600548EM - Eurek         1900313 0005 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          29.75
 0005 Item No. 600550EM - Eurek         1900313 0006 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          47.70
 0006 Items No. 211831EM - Patt         1900313 0007 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000           7.95
 0007 Item No. 600410EM - Eurek         1900313 0008 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000           3.95
 0008 Item No. 197652EM - Geome         1900313 0009 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          10.95
 0009 Shipping at 13%                   1900313 0010 133049.1        09/12/18 05 401 3260 511 9018 000000 000 00 000          27.52
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                                                                                                        Check total:        $239.17

Check: 913254 Type: M Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Equipment Lease                   1900018 0001 Ladco Lease     10/05/18 05 001 2530 419 0000 000000 000 00 000          38.20
                                                                                                        Check total:         $38.20

Check: 913255 Type: M Date: 10/02/18 Vendor: ELAVON, INC.                   Vendor#: 900030 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 Merchant Service Fee              1900019 0001 MerchantService 10/02/18 05 300 4590 419 900S 000000 002 00 000         208.46
                                                                                                        Check total:        $208.46

Check: 072672 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: ESC OF CENTRAL OHIO            Vendor#: 008104 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               OCALCON 2018
 0001 Intermediate School               1900309 0003 Christine Smith 10/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          50.00
 0002 Intermediate School               1900309 0003 Jenny Reagan    10/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          50.00
 0003 Intermediate School               1900309 0003 Sue Stark       10/01/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 008 00 035          50.00
 0004 Primary School                    1900309 0004 Tina Crim       10/12/18 05 001 1110 439 0000 000000 006 00 035          50.00
                                                                                                        Check total:        $200.00

Check: 072720 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: EVANS, JORETTA                 Vendor#: 002600 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 LUNCH SUPPLIES - MS               1900153 0006 FS Reimbursemen 10/11/18 05 006 3120 569 0000 000000 003 00 000          36.52
                                                                                                        Check total:         $36.52

Check: 072291 Type: W Date: 08/20/18 Vendor: FITNESS FINDERS                Vendor#: 006380 Stat/Date:    VOID:   10/08/18 Bank:

 0001 See Attachment:Charms-Pum         1900117 0001 0259168         07/05/18 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000         288.74
                                                                                                        Check total:        $288.74

Check: 072588 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: FITNESS FINDERS                Vendor#: 006380 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 See Attachment:                   1900117 0001 0259168-        07/05/18 05 018 4630 891 900D 000000 006 00 000         288.74
                                                                                                        Check total:        $288.74

Check: 072637 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES      Vendor#: 005103 Stat/Date:    VOID:   10/30/18 Bank:

 0001 replacement GMS library b         1900381 0001 0302879         09/10/18 05 001 2222 531 0000 000000 003 00 042       1,162.57
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,162.57

Check: 072706 Type: W Date: 10/20/18 Vendor: FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. Vendor#: 003517 Stat/Date:                     Bank:

 0001 "A Long Walk to Water"Cla         1900542 0001 329039F         10/09/18 05 001 1120 511 0000 000000 003 00 000         413.40
                                                                                                        Check total:        $413.40

Check: 072600 Type: W Date: 10/09/18 Vendor: FOX PLUMBING & HEATING         Vendor#: 000198 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
                                               INC.
 0001 DISTRICT - Maint Supplies         1900014 0001 0412850         08/27/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 015       1,425.00
 0002 IS - Repair                       1900014 0014 0412851         08/27/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 008 00 015          97.50
 0003 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0413080         09/24/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010          35.82
 0004 STADIUM - Repair                  1900014 0017 0413081         09/24/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 015 00 010          41.22
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                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,599.54

Check: 072560 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: FRANKLIN COVEY                 Vendor#: 005564 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 The 7 Habits of Happy Kid         1900421 0001 1S10045329      09/24/18 05 001 1110 511 0000 000000 006 16 000          19.96
                                                                                                        Check total:         $19.96

Check: 072721 Type: W Date: 10/26/18 Vendor: FRIENDS                        Vendor#: 006868 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HS OFFICE SUPPLIES                1900524 0001 1183124-0       10/17/18 05 001 2421 512 0000 000000 002 00 000         285.77
                                                                                                        Check total:        $285.77

Check: 072638 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: FRONT & CENTER TURF LLC        Vendor#: 009736 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 Varsity Football, Basebal         1900069 0001 0011688         10/05/18 05 001 2730 423 0000 000000 000 00 015       3,000.00
                                                                                                        Check total:      $3,000.00

Check: 072561 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: G. & L. SUPPLY COMPANY         Vendor#: 000435 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0586306         09/17/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         981.86
 0002 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0586376         09/17/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015          29.23
                                                                                                        Check total:      $1,011.09

Check: 072673 Type: W Date: 10/15/18 Vendor: G. & L. SUPPLY COMPANY         Vendor#: 000435 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 0586998         09/24/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         161.64
 0002 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0587015         09/24/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         148.57
 0003 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 0587709         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015          83.78
 0004 MS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0004 0587709         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 003 00 015          83.80
 0005 IS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0005 0587709         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 008 00 015          83.80
 0006 PS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0006 0587709         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 006 00 015          83.80
 0007 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0587773         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         282.08
 0008 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 0587774         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015          47.64
 0009 HS - Repair                       1900014 0012 0587774         09/28/18 05 001 2720 423 0000 000000 002 00 015         320.76
 0010 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 0587776         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         121.55
 0011 HS - Maint Supplies               1900014 0003 0587783         09/28/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 002 00 015         414.85
 0012 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0588444         10/08/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         543.48
 0013 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0588445         10/08/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         628.98
 0014 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0588446         10/08/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         525.10
 0015 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0588447         10/08/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         489.30
 0016 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0588731         10/10/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044          79.72
 0017 DISTRICT CUSTODIAL SUPPLI         1900014 0010 0688443         10/08/18 05 001 2720 572 0000 000000 099 00 044         545.90
                                                                                                        Check total:      $4,644.75

Check: 072562 Type: W Date: 10/05/18 Vendor: GALION CITY HEALTH DEPT.       Vendor#: 001205 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:

 0001 School Health Services -V         1900321 0001 AUGUST 2018     08/31/18 05 401 3260 410 9018 000000 000 00 000         131.25
                                                                                                        Check total:        $131.25

Check: 072639 Type: W Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: GALION CITY HEALTH DEPT.       Vendor#: 001205 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/31/18 Bank:
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 0001 FY18 NURSING SERVICES$42.         1900011 0001 Sept 2018       09/30/18 05 001 2134 413 0000 000000 000 00 040       7,368.75
                                                                                                        Check total:      $7,368.75

Check: 913256 Type: C Date: 10/12/18 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 000100 Stat/Date: RECONCILED:10/11/18 Bank:
                                               PAYROLL ACCOUNT
 0001 Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0001                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 01 205      14,035.22
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0002                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 02 205      12,621.46
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0003                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 006 14 205      11,720.69
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0004                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 03 205      14,987.15
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0005                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 04 205      13,339.18
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0006                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 05 205      12,902.78
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0007                          05 001 1110 111 0000 000000 008 05 230       1,879.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0008                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 006 16 205         882.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0009                          05 001 1110 111 0000 020000 008 16 205         882.34
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0010                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 006 16 205       1,246.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0011                          05 001 1110 111 0000 080300 008 16 205       1,246.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0012                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 006 16 205         735.29
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0013                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120400 008 16 205         735.29
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0014                          05 001 1110 111 0000 120500 008 16 205         271.74
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0015                          05 001 1110 112 0000 000000 008 00 200         800.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0016                          05 001 1110 141 0000 000000 006 00 505       2,833.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0017                          05 001 1110 141 0000 000000 008 00 505       1,762.27
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0018                          05 001 1120 111 0000 000000 003 16 230       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0019                          05 001 1120 111 0000 020000 003 00 205       1,494.57
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0020                          05 001 1120 111 0000 050156 003 06 205       2,523.62
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0021                          05 001 1120 111 0000 050156 003 07 205       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0022                          05 001 1120 111 0000 050156 003 08 205       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0023                          05 001 1120 111 0000 080300 003 00 205       3,195.38
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0024                          05 001 1120 111 0000 110000 003 06 205       2,327.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0025                          05 001 1120 111 0000 110000 003 07 205       1,624.04
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0026                          05 001 1120 111 0000 120400 003 00 205         959.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0027                          05 001 1120 111 0000 120500 003 00 205         815.22
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0028                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 06 205       2,135.54
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0029                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 07 205       2,046.04
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0030                          05 001 1120 111 0000 130000 003 08 205       4,897.69
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0031                          05 001 1120 111 0000 150000 003 06 205       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0032                          05 001 1120 111 0000 150000 003 07 205       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0033                          05 001 1120 111 0000 150000 003 08 205       2,651.46
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0034                          05 001 1120 111 0000 260101 003 00 205       2,111.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0035                          05 001 1120 111 0000 290045 003 16 205       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0036                          05 001 1120 112 0000 000000 003 00 204         300.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0037                          05 001 1120 141 0000 000000 003 00 505       1,580.75
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0038                          05 001 1130 111 0000 020000 002 16 205       2,993.93
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0039                          05 001 1130 111 0000 031700 002 16 205       3,955.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0040                          05 001 1130 111 0000 059999 002 16 205       5,677.73
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0041                          05 001 1130 111 0000 060000 002 16 205       3,260.84
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0042                          05 001 1130 111 0000 080300 002 16 205       1,278.77
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0043                          05 001 1130 111 0000 100000 002 16 205       2,429.65
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0044                          05 001 1130 111 0000 110000 002 16 205       8,017.89
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0045                          05 001 1130 111 0000 120400 002 16 205         959.07
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0046                          05 001 1130 111 0000 120500 002 16 205       1,086.96
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      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0047                          05 001 1130 111 0000 130000 002 16 205       6,930.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0048                          05 001 1130 111 0000 150000 002 16 205       3,350.39
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0049                          05 001 1130 111 0000 260101 002 16 205       1,713.54
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0050                          05 001 1130 111 0000 999370 002 00 205       2,199.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0051                          05 001 1130 112 0000 000000 002 00 204          60.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0052                          05 001 1130 112 0000 000000 002 00 205         140.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0053                          05 001 1231 111 0000 000000 006 00 206       2,276.19
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0054                          05 001 1235 111 0000 000000 006 00 206       2,475.23
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0055                          05 001 1236 111 0000 000000 006 00 206       2,276.19
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0056                          05 001 1237 111 0000 000000 003 00 206       4,283.89
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0057                          05 001 1237 111 0000 000000 006 00 206       3,785.15
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0058                          05 001 1237 111 0000 000000 008 00 206      10,893.93
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0059                          05 001 1241 111 0000 000000 002 16 206       1,956.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0060                          05 001 1245 111 0000 000000 002 00 206       2,749.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0061                          05 001 1246 111 0000 000000 002 00 206       2,058.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0062                          05 001 1246 111 0000 000000 003 00 206       2,293.42
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0063                          05 001 1247 111 0000 000000 002 00 206       6,138.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0064                          05 001 1247 111 0000 000000 003 00 206       7,108.61
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0065                          05 001 1270 112 0000 000000 002 16 205         320.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0066                          05 001 1280 111 0000 000000 006 13 230       5,403.62
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0067                          05 001 1280 141 0000 000000 006 13 000       1,532.80
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0068                          05 001 2120 111 0000 000000 002 00 202       5,688.23
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0069                          05 001 2120 111 0000 000000 003 00 202       1,801.54
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0070                          05 001 2120 141 0000 000000 002 00 000         980.99
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0071                          05 001 2140 111 0000 000000 000 00 318       2,340.77
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0072                          05 001 2150 111 0000 000000 000 00 326       5,268.54
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0073                          05 001 2170 141 0000 000000 002 00 502         459.05
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0074                          05 001 2173 111 0000 000000 006 00 299       2,687.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0075                          05 001 2173 111 0000 000000 008 00 299       2,543.04
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0076                          05 001 2190 142 0000 000000 099 00 000         206.63
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0077                          05 001 2211 111 0000 000000 000 00 101       3,698.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0078                          05 001 2222 141 0000 000000 002 00 203         616.15
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0079                          05 001 2222 141 0000 000000 003 00 203         751.61
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0080                          05 001 2222 141 0000 000000 006 00 203         841.09
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0081                          05 001 2222 141 0000 000000 008 00 203         722.23
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0082                          05 001 2290 141 0000 000000 000 00 000       5,075.88
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0083                          05 001 2310 171 0000 000000 001 00 105         500.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0084                          05 001 2411 111 0000 000000 001 00 109       4,272.69
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0085                          05 001 2411 141 0000 000000 001 00 502       1,601.64
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0086                          05 001 2413 141 0000 000000 000 00 000       1,370.88
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0087                          05 001 2416 111 0000 000000 000 00 000       3,447.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0088                          05 001 2421 111 0000 000000 002 00 108       6,024.35
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0089                          05 001 2421 111 0000 000000 003 00 108       5,877.65
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0090                          05 001 2421 111 0000 000000 006 00 108       3,026.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0091                          05 001 2421 111 0000 000000 008 00 108       3,060.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0092                          05 001 2421 141 0000 000000 002 00 502       1,180.80
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0093                          05 001 2421 141 0000 000000 003 00 502       1,168.37
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0094                          05 001 2421 141 0000 000000 006 00 502       1,089.41
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0095                          05 001 2421 141 0000 000000 008 00 502       1,114.58
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0096                          05 001 2421 142 0000 000000 000 00 502       1,053.01
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0097                          05 001 2510 141 0000 000000 001 00 112       3,482.69
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      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0098                          05 001 2540 141 0000 000000 001 00 501       1,527.58
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900553 0099                          05 001 2550 141 0000 000000 001 00 501       1,514.50
 0002 Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0001                          05 001 2700 141 0000 000000 015 00 603       5,660.74
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0002                          05 001 2720 141 0000 000000 002 00 902       4,008.68
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0003                          05 001 2720 141 0000 000000 003 00 902       2,416.80
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0004                          05 001 2720 141 0000 000000 006 00 902       2,733.60
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0005                          05 001 2720 141 0000 000000 008 00 902       1,145.60
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0006                          05 001 2720 142 0000 000000 000 00 902       1,190.00
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0007                          05 001 2810 141 0000 000000 000 00 000       2,104.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0008                          05 001 2810 141 0000 000000 000 00 502         459.04
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0009                          05 001 2821 141 0000 000000 000 00 000       2,093.12
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0010                          05 001 2829 141 0000 000000 000 00 009       7,980.52
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0011                          05 001 2829 141 0000 000000 000 00 100       1,052.87
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0012                          05 001 2829 142 0000 000000 000 00 009         275.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0013                          05 001 2829 142 0000 000000 000 00 100       1,065.75
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0014                          05 001 2840 141 0000 000000 000 00 009       1,364.79
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0015                          05 001 2990 141 0000 000000 006 00 000         568.80
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0016                          05 001 4110 113 0000 000000 002 00 000         191.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0017                          05 001 4137 113 0000 000000 002 00 207         230.19
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0018                          05 001 4141 113 0000 000000 000 00 207         115.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0019                          05 001 4590 111 0000 000000 000 00 207       2,902.31
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0020                          05 001 4590 113 0000 000000 000 00 207         230.19
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0021                          05 001 4610 113 0000 000000 002 00 207          76.73
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0022                          05 001 4660 113 0000 000000 008 00 207         102.31
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0023                          05 001 4670 113 0000 000000 002 00 207         242.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0024                          05 001 4680 113 0000 000000 002 00 207         115.08
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0025                          05 006 3110 141 0000 000000 002 00 307         451.93
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0026                          05 006 3110 141 0000 000000 003 00 307         451.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0027                          05 006 3110 141 0000 000000 006 00 307         451.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0028                          05 006 3110 141 0000 000000 008 00 307         451.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0029                          05 006 3120 141 0000 000000 002 00 904       2,744.47
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0030                          05 006 3120 141 0000 000000 003 00 904       2,229.10
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0031                          05 006 3120 141 0000 000000 006 00 904       3,256.42
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0032                          05 006 3120 141 0000 000000 008 00 904       1,753.01
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0033                          05 006 3120 142 0000 000000 000 00 904         112.50
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0034                          05 516 1230 111 9019 000000 006 00 000       2,173.92
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0035                          05 516 1230 111 9019 000000 008 00 000       2,902.81
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0036                          05 516 1230 141 9019 000000 008 00 000         684.11
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0037                          05 516 1240 111 9019 000000 003 00 000       1,815.85
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0038                          05 572 1270 111 9019 000000 003 00 000       2,685.42
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0039                          05 572 1270 111 9019 000000 006 00 000       5,498.70
      Payroll - pay date 10/12/         1900554 0040                          05 572 1270 111 9019 000000 008 00 000       4,470.12
                                                                                                        Check total:    $383,102.46

Check: 913261 Type: M Date: 10/11/18 Vendor: GALION CITY SCHOOLS            Vendor#: 900016 Stat/Date:                     Bank:
                                               PAYROLL ACCOUNT
 0001 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0001 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1110 249 0000 000000 006 00 000         575.61
 0002 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0002 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1110 249 0000 000000 008 00 000         655.69
 0003 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0003 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1110 259 0000 000000 006 00 000          39.51
 0004 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0004 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1110 259 0000 000000 008 00 000           9.15
 0005 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0005 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1120 249 0000 000000 003 00 000         607.00
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 0006 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0006 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1120 259 0000 000000 003 00 000          19.95
 0007 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0007 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1130 249 0000 000000 002 00 000         613.67
 0008 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0008 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1231 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          31.92
 0009 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0009 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1235 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          34.35
 0010 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0010 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1236 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          32.92
 0011 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0011 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1237 249 0000 000000 003 00 000          59.53
 0012 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0012 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1237 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          51.17
 0013 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0013 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1237 249 0000 000000 008 00 000         149.68
 0014 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0014 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1241 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          26.87
 0015 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0015 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1245 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          39.39
 0016 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0016 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1246 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          29.85
 0017 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0017 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1246 249 0000 000000 003 00 000          32.17
 0018 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0018 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1247 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          87.65
 0019 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0019 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1247 249 0000 000000 003 00 000          98.92
 0020 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0020 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1270 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           4.64
 0021 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0021 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1280 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          74.89
 0022 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0022 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 1280 259 0000 000000 006 00 000          20.29
 0023 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0023 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2120 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          78.58
 0024 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0024 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2120 249 0000 000000 003 00 000          25.64
 0025 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0025 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2120 259 0000 000000 002 00 000          12.89
 0026 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0026 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2140 249 0000 000000 000 00 000          33.94
 0027 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0027 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2150 249 0000 000000 000 00 000          74.25
 0028 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0028 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2170 259 0000 000000 002 00 000           5.91
 0029 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0029 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2173 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          37.47
 0030 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0030 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2173 249 0000 000000 008 00 000          35.38
 0031 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0031 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2190 259 0000 000000 099 00 000           2.99
 0032 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0032 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2211 249 0000 000000 000 00 000          52.04
 0033 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0033 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2222 259 0000 000000 002 00 000           8.93
 0034 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0034 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2222 259 0000 000000 003 00 000           9.25
 0035 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0035 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2222 259 0000 000000 006 00 000          10.70
 0036 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0036 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2222 259 0000 000000 008 00 000          10.47
 0037 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0037 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2290 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          72.11
 0038 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0038 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2310 249 0000 000000 001 00 000           6.81
 0039 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0039 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2411 249 0000 000000 001 00 000          62.87
 0040 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0040 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2411 259 0000 000000 001 00 000          21.73
 0041 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0041 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2413 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          19.45
 0042 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0042 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2416 249 0000 000000 000 00 000          48.90
 0043 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0043 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 249 0000 000000 002 00 000          84.36
 0044 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0044 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 249 0000 000000 003 00 000          78.94
 0045 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0045 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 249 0000 000000 006 00 000          42.39
 0046 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0046 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 249 0000 000000 008 00 000          42.88
 0047 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0047 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          15.28
 0048 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0048 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 259 0000 000000 002 00 000          17.09
 0049 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0049 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 259 0000 000000 003 00 000          16.94
 0050 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0050 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2421 259 0000 000000 006 00 000          14.29
 0051 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0051 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2510 259 0000 000000 001 00 000          51.24
 0052 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0052 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2540 259 0000 000000 001 00 000          21.34
 0053 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0053 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2550 259 0000 000000 001 00 000          20.87
 0054 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0054 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2700 259 0000 000000 015 00 000          77.52
 0055 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0055 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2720 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          17.05
 0056 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0056 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2720 259 0000 000000 002 00 000          56.12
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 0057 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0057 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2720 259 0000 000000 003 00 000          33.12
 0058 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0058 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2720 259 0000 000000 006 00 000          37.05
 0059 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0059 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2720 259 0000 000000 008 00 000          16.18
 0060 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0060 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2810 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          35.33
 0061 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0061 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2821 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          28.10
 0062 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0062 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2829 259 0000 000000 000 00 000         142.39
 0063 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0063 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2840 259 0000 000000 000 00 000          19.31
 0064 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0064 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 2990 259 0000 000000 006 00 000           8.25
 0065 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0065 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4110 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           2.72
 0066 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0066 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4137 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           3.19
 0067 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0067 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4141 249 0000 000000 000 00 000           1.54
 0068 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0068 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4590 249 0000 000000 000 00 000          45.29
 0069 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0069 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4610 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.06
 0070 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0070 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4660 249 0000 000000 008 00 000           1.42
 0071 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0071 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4670 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           3.43
 0072 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0072 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 001 4680 249 0000 000000 002 00 000           1.61
 0073 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0073 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 006 3110 259 0000 000000 002 00 000           6.17
 0074 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0074 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 006 3110 259 0000 000000 003 00 000           6.18
 0075 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0075 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 006 3110 259 0000 000000 006 00 000           6.18
 0076 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0076 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 006 3110 259 0000 000000 008 00 000           6.18
 0077 MEDICARE - 692 (BRDDIS)           1900549 0077 Medicare101218  10/11/18 05 006 3120 259 0000 000000 000 00 000           1.63